
STATE OF CONNECTICUT 

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE

Town of Derby, Connecticut 

Election Results by Voting DistrictPresidential Preference Primary

April 02, 2024

Nomination for President of the United States

DISTRICT 

1-4-Irving 

Elementary 

School - 104

DISTRICT 

1-5-Irving 

Elementary 

School - 105

DISTRICT 

1-14-Irving 

Elementary 

School - 114

DISTRICT 

2-14-Bradley 

Elementary 

School - 114

Grand 

Total for 

Town

Republican 

Party

Ron DeSantis

1

0
0

1

0

0
0

0

0

0
0

0

4

0
0

4

5

0
0

5

Nikki Haley

0

0
0

0

0

0
0

0

1

0
0

1

5

0
0

5

6

0
0

6

Donald J. Trump

13

0
2

15

3

0
0

4

3

0
0

3

73

0
1

79

92

0
3

101

Ryan Binkley

0

0
0

0

0

0
0

0

0

0
0

0

0

0
0

0

0

0
0

0

Uncommitted

2

0
1

3

1

0
1

2

0

0
0

0

0

0
1

1

3

0
3

6

Party Name of Candidate

OFFICE

Printed on 4/5/2024   1:53:21PM Page 1 of 3



DISTRICT 

1-4-Irving 

Elementary 

DISTRICT 

1-5-Irving 

Elementary 

DISTRICT 

1-14-Irving 

Elementary 

DISTRICT 

2-14-Bradley 

Elementary 

Grand 

Total for 

Towns

No.of Names on Registry

No. Checked as Having Voted

No.of Overseas Voters

351

19

0

90

6

0

36

4

0

827

89

0

1,304

118

0

STATS

DISTRICT 

1-4-Irving 

Elementary 

DISTRICT 

1-5-Irving 

Elementary 

DISTRICT 

1-14-Irving 

Elementary 

DISTRICT 

2-14-Bradley 

Elementary 

Grand 

Total for 

Towns

Machine/Polling Place Total

Absentee Total

Early Total

Same Day Registration (SDR)

16

3

0

19

4

1

0

5

4

0

0

4

82

2

0

84

106

6

0

112

STATS

Printed on 4/5/2024   1:53:21PM Page 2 of 3



Town Clerk Name Marc Garofalo

Derby, ConnecticutTown Name

Sign Here

Printed on 4/5/2024   1:53:21PM Page 3 of 3


