

STATE OF CONNECTICUT OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE

Presidential Preference Primary April 02, 2024

Town of Derby, Connecticut Election Results by Voting District

OFFICE Party Name of Candidate Nomination for President of the United States		DISTRICT 1-4-Irving Elementary School - 104	DISTRICT 1-5-Irving Elementary School - 105	DISTRICT 1-14-Irving Elementary School - 114	DISTRICT 2-14-Bradley Elementary School - 114	Grand Total for Town
Republican	Ron DeSantis					
Party	Ron Desantis	1	0	0	4	5
•		0	0	0	0	0
		0	0	0	0	0
		1	0	0	4	5
	Nikki Haley					
		0	0	1	5	6
		0	0	0	0	0
		0	0	0	0	0
		0	0	1	5	6
	Donald J. Trump					
		13	3	3	73	92
		0	0	0	0	0
		2	0	0	1 70	3
		15	4	3	79	101
	Ryan Binkley					
		0	0	0	0	0
		0	0	0	0	0
		0	0	0	0	0
		0	0	0	0	0
	Uncommitted					
		2	1	0	0	3
		0	0	0	0	0
		1	1	0	1	3
		3	2	0	1	6

Printed on 4/5/2024 1:53:21PM Page 1 of 3

STATS	DISTRICT 1-4-Irving Elementary	DISTRICT 1-5-Irving Elementary	DISTRICT 1-14-Irving Elementary	DISTRICT 2-14-Bradley Elementary	Grand Total for Towns
No.of Names on Registry	351	90	36	827	1,304
No. Checked as Having Voted No.of Overseas Voters	19 0	6 0	4 0	89	118

STATS	DISTRICT 1-4-Irving Elementary	DISTRICT 1-5-Irving Elementary	DISTRICT 1-14-Irving Elementary	DISTRICT 2-14-Bradley Elementary	Grand Total for Towns
Machine/Polling Place Total	16	4	4	82	106
Absentee Total	3	1	0	2	6
Early Total	0	0	0	0	0
Same Day Registration (SDR)	19	5	4	84	112

Printed on 4/5/2024 1:53:21PM Page 2 of 3

Sign Here			
	Town Name	Derby, Connecticut	
	Town Clerk Name	Marc Garofalo	

Printed on 4/5/2024 1:53:21PM Page 3 of 3